24.05

25.05

Ecovod & JNF 14.04.10

Program for seminar on operation of WWTPs
25-26.05.2010

Monday

Arrival of participants, accommodation

Tuesday

8.30-9.30

Opening of the seminar

9:30

9:35
10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

12:15

13:15

14.45

15:00

19.00

Registration,
Coffee service

Welcoming address by Vodokanal & John
Nurminen Foundation

Presentation by Vodokanal
Presentation by John Nurminen Foundation

Lecture on implementing plant improvement
Esa Ovaskainen, LLC Ecovod

Coffee break

Lecture on performance evaluation of
WWTPs, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod

Lunch

Lecture: Introduction to modern Wastewater
Treatment technologies, Seppo Kiiskinen,
LLC Ecovod

Discussion and coffee

Site visit to the Central WWTP (led by main

technologist of the plant)

Visit to Vodokanal museum and Dinner



26.05 Wednesday

9.00

09.40

10.40

11.00

11.45

12.30

13.00

14.00

Ecovod & JNF 14.04.10

Lecture on most common problems in WWTP
operation, Nikolai Bolshakov

Lecture on Chemical and Biological Nutrient
removal, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod

Discussion and coffee

Lecture on problem identification on WWTPs,
Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod

“Waste water clinic” (with open questions from
participants)

Lecture on loan and grant financing possibilities of
wastewater sector projects

Lunch

Site visit to the South-western waste water
treatment plant (led by main technologist of the
plant)



