Program for seminar on operation of WWTPs 25-26.05.2010

24.05	Monday Arrival of participants, accommodation	
25.05	Tuesday	
	8.30 - 9.30	Registration, Coffee service
	Opening of the seminar	
	9:30	Welcoming address by Vodokanal & John Nurminen Foundation
	9:35	Presentation by Vodokanal
	10:00	Presentation by John Nurminen Foundation
	10:15	Lecture on implementing plant improvement Esa Ovaskainen, LLC Ecovod
	11:00	Coffee break
	11:15	Lecture on performance evaluation of WWTPs, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod
	12:15	Lunch
	13:15	Lecture: Introduction to modern Wastewater Treatment technologies, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod
	14.45	Discussion and coffee
	15:00	Site visit to the Central WWTP (led by main technologist of the plant)
	19.00	Visit to Vodokanal museum and Dinner

26.05 Wednesday

9.00	Lecture on most common problems in WWTP operation, Nikolai Bolshakov
09.40	Lecture on Chemical and Biological Nutrient removal, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod
10.40	Discussion and coffee
11.00	Lecture on problem identification on WWTPs, Seppo Kiiskinen, LLC Ecovod
11.45	"Waste water clinic" (with open questions from participants)
12.30	Lecture on loan and grant financing possibilities of wastewater sector projects
13.00	Lunch
14.00	Site visit to the South-western waste water treatment plant (led by main technologist of the plant)